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Body Service Kits

Voltage
VoltageCode

PS3541*42P 12/42 24VAC

PS3541*45P 15/45 12VDC

PS3541*49P 19/49 24VDC

PS3541*53P 23/53/83 120VAC

PS3441*57P 57/87 240VAC

Key Code: B = Flush, Non-Locking
C = Flush, Locking
D = Extended, Non-Locking
E = Extended, Locking

Kit includes: Solenoid with 2 Screws, Solenoid and Adaptor Seals,
Grease Packet.

Solenoid Kits

Pilot Plug Kit
Kit Number

Valve Plugs - F3, F5, F6, F7 Qty 20 PS3509P

Sandwich Reg. Plugs - F3, F5 Qty 20 PS3509P

Sandwich Reg. Plugs - F6, F7 Qty 20 PS3609P

Regulator Conversion Kits

“F” Series Valves
Service & Repair Information

Catalog 0600P-7/USA

Service & Repair Kits

Regulator Kits
Kit Number

PS3439P

PS3639P

Regulator Spring Range Kits

30 PSIG PS3450030P P04427

60 PSIG PS3450060P P04426

125 PSIG PS3450125P P04425

Spool assembly with seals, all
piston seals, return & operator
adaptor seals, solenoid seals, valve
to base gasket, grease packet.

2-Position
3-Position

Kit Includes:
APB CE PC

PS3401P PS3402P PS3403P PS3404P

PS3501P PS3502P PS3503P PS3504P

PS3601P PS3602P PS3603P PS3604P

PS3701P PS3702P PS3703P PS3704P

Manifold Hardware Kits
Kit Number

12 Tie Rods PS3412BP

12 Tie Rods PS3512BP

Bolts-4 sets of 3 PS3612P

F3

F5

F6

F7

Manifold to Manifold Gasket Kits
Kit Number

Qty. 1 PS3413BP

Qty. 1 PS3513BP

Qty. 1 PS3613P

Qty. 1 PS3713P

F7F6

Flow Control PS3436P PS3536P PS3636P PS3736P
Qty. 12
Regulator PS3440P PS3540P PS3640P PS3740P
Qty. 12

F5F3

Regulator & Flow Control
Mounting Studs

F3

F7

F6

F5

Manual Bonnet Independent Air Pilot Independent
Assembly to Common Bonnet By-Pass

(w/o Spring) Blank Plate Assembly Plate

PS3445P
PS3446P

PS3447P
PS3448P

PS3548P

PS3645P
N/A

PS3647P PS3648P

Flush Pipe Plug Kits*
NPT BSPT†

1/8 Inch PS3468P PS3469P
1/4 Inch PS3470P PS3471P
3/8 Inch PS3570P PS3571P
1/2 Inch PS3670P PS3671P
3/4 Inch PS3770P PS3771P

* Must be ordered in Qtys. of 10.      † For use with BSPP “G” Threads.

Regulator Gauge Kits
Kit Number

Standard
3/4" Face Air

0-160 PSIG PS3451160P

0-30 PSIG PS3553030P
Large*

0-60 PSIG PS3553060P
1-1/2" Face Air

0-160 PSIG PS3553160P
Liquid*

0-160 PSIG PS3452160P
1-1/2" Face
* Includes brass pipe fitting extensions
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