Body Service Kits

	2-Position	3-Position				
	2-Position	APB	CE	PC	Kit Includes:	
F3	PS3401P	PS3402P	PS3403P	PS3404P	Spool assembly with seals, all	
F5	PS3501P	PS3502P	PS3503P	PS3504P	piston seals, return & operator	
F6	PS3601P	PS3602P	PS3603P	PS3604P	adaptor seals, solenoid seals, valve to base gasket, grease packet.	
F7	PS3701P	PS3702P	PS3703P	PS3704P	to babo gubitor, groubo publici.	

Solenoid Kits

	Voltage Code	Voltage
PS3541*42P	12/42	24VAC
PS3541*45P	15/45	12VDC
PS3541*49P	19/49	24VDC
PS3541*53P	23/53/83	120VAC
PS3441*57P	57/87	240VAC

Key Code: B = Flush, Non-Locking

C = Flush, Locking

D = Extended, Non-Locking

E = Extended, Locking

Kit includes: Solenoid with 2 Screws, Solenoid and Adaptor Seals, Grease Packet.

Pilot Plug Kit

		Kit Number
Valve Plugs - F3, F5, F6, F7	Qty 20	PS3509P
Sandwich Reg. Plugs - F3, F5	Qty 20	PS3509P
Sandwich Reg. Plugs - F6, F7	Qty 20	PS3609P

Manifold Hardware Kits

		Kit Number
F3	12 Tie Rods	PS3412BP
F5	12 Tie Rods	PS3512BP
F6 F7	Bolts-4 sets of 3	PS3612P

Manifold to Manifold Gasket Kits

		Kit Number
F3	Qty. 1	PS3413BP
F5	Qty. 1	PS3513BP
F6	Qty. 1	PS3613P
F7	Qty. 1	PS3713P

Regulator Kits

	Kit Number
F3 F5	PS3439P
F6 F7	PS3639P

Regulator Spring Range Kits

	F3	F5	F 6	F7
30 PSIG	PS3450030P		P04427	
60 PSIG	PS3450060P		P04	426
125 PSIG	PS3450125P		P04	425

Regulator Gauge Kits

		Kit Number
Standard 3/4" Face Air	0-160 PSIG	PS3451160P
Large* 1-1/2" Face Air	0-30 PSIG	PS3553030P
	0-60 PSIG	PS3553060P
	0-160 PSIG	PS3553160P
Liquid* 1-1/2" Face	0-160 PSIG	PS3452160P

* Includes brass pipe fitting extensions

Regulator Conversion Kits

	Manual Bonnet Assembly (w/o Spring)	Independent to Common Blank Plate	Air Pilot Bonnet Assembly	Independent By-Pass Plate
F3	PS3445P	PS3446P	PS3447P	PS3448P
F5	1 004401		1 004471	PS3548P
F6 F7	PS3645P	N/A	PS3647P	PS3648P

Regulator & Flow Control Mounting Studs

	F3	F5	F6	F7
Flow Control Qty. 12	PS3436P	PS3536P	PS3636P	PS3736P
Regulator Qty. 12	PS3440P	PS3540P	PS3640P	PS3740P

Flush Pipe Plug Kits*

	NPT	BSPT[†]			
1/8 Inch	PS3468P	PS3469P			
1/4 Inch	PS3470P	PS3471P			
3/8 Inch	PS3570P	PS3571P			
1/2 Inch PS3670P		PS3671P			
3/4 Inch	PS3770P	PS3771P			
* Must be ordered in Qtys. of 10.					

